RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
GENERAL FUND

Requesting Department: Sheriff's Office
Signature of Department Head:
Date Requested: August 22, 2016
Approved By:
Date Approved:
Amended to Requested | Requested Amended
Account No. & Description Original Budget Date Actual to Date [ Increase Decrease | Appropriation
1) 101-39000 Unassigned $ 22,163,833 | $ 22,163,833 $ 24,746 | $22,139,087
Fund Balance
101-54110-399 Other $ 2,500 | $ 2,500 | $ 95 |$ 10,726 $ 137226
Contracted Services
101-54110-499 Other Supplies | ¢ 43,500 | $ 43500 |$ 16528 |$ 3,779 $ 47,279
& Materials
101-54210-499 Other Supplies
& Materials $ 3,000 | $ 3,000 | $ 1,597 |'$ 10,241 $ 13,241
2) 101-47590 Other Federal | ¢ 158640 [ 158,640 | 3 4122 |$ 64,836 $ 223476
through State
101-54110-187 Overtime Pay $ 915,500 | $ 915,500 | $ 96,115 | $ 54,802 $ 970,302
887,730 901,560 125,208 3,398 904,958
101-54110-201 Social Security $ $ $ $ $
1,473,020 1,496,795 221,269 5,842 1,502,637
101-54110-204 Pensions $ $ $ $ $
101-54110-212 Employer $ 207620 |$ 210855 |$ 29,287 | $ 794 $ 211,649
Medicare

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

_| 1) Requesting remaining donated funds(Shop with the Sheriff, Veg. Garden of Hope and SCAN) from 15-16 year that
were not included in 16-17 year.

— 2) Recognize revenue from remaining GHSO Grants(Alcohol Enf. and Teen Driver Safety) to Overtime and related —
—| benefits from 15-16 yr not included in 16-17 yr. |

Finance Department Use Only

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Department Rev. 3/99




